Q .“ I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 501-410-101
Issue 2, March 1969
AT&TCo Standard
F-56659 Ahll) F-56660
TELEPHONE SET COMPONENTS

set housing. See 1.W and Part 3 for other
housings.
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone,
Set, Telephone,
F-56659 (chrome dial)
F-56660 (gold dial)
\
(a) Replaceable Common Components
. components listed in legend for Fig. 1,
except network and line switch.
(b) Associated Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately)
. Cord, Mounting, D3BN-*, 5 feet, 6 inches
● cord ,“
(when
. Cord,
(when
Mounting, D4BJ-*, 5 feet, 6 inches
set is used with lA1 or 1A2 KTS)
Mounting, D1OR-*, 5 feet, 6 inches
set is used with lA1 or 1A2 KTS
and 3-type speakerphone)
. Cord, Handset, H4CJ-*, 4 feet
*Add appropriate color suffix from Section
500-120-100.
(c) Optional Apparatus or Equipment (ordered
separately)
● Loudspeaker, 760A
● Transformer, 2012B
)
Speakerphone
. Transmitter, 666-type
● Unit, Control, 55-type
0 American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1969
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION
LEGEND
FEATURES
. Standard
operative
assembled
1 — CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
2 – PIA RINGER
3 — LINE SWITCH
4 — 4010B NETWORK
5 – U3 OR U1 (MD) RECEIVER
6—T1 TRANSMITTER UNIT
7 – F-56661 DIAL (CHROME)–
F-56659 TELEPHONE SET
F-56662 DIAL (GOLD)–
F-56660 TELEPHONE SET
UNIT
8— P-298106CARD HOLDER ASSEMBLY
9 — P-121457SCREW (3)
10– P-22F047 SPIDER AND LEAD ASSEMBLY
11— P-22F046 CONNECTOR TERMINAL
AND LEAD ASSEMBLY
12– P-43A392 SCREW (4)
13– P-483192
14— P-121932
15– P-46J534
16– P-46J532
17— P46J245
SLEEVING (2)
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY (2)
LEAD ASSEMBLY (RED)
LEAD ASSEMBLY (BIACK)
LEAD ASSEMBLY tWHITE) (2)
Fig. 1—F-56659 or F-56660 Telephone Set
components which provide an